RESOLUTION N	0

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS APPOINTING A CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL EVENTS SUBCOMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Pflugerville desires to have events that will provide community building and add to the quality of life for the residents of Pflugerville and surrounding areas; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to have community events that will promote local businesses, vendors and the downtown area; and

WHEREAS, the City Council approved Resolution No. 1740-19-11-26-0672 on November 26, 2019, Resolution No. 1822-20-11-24-0776 on November 24, 2020, and Resolution No. 1936-21-11-30-0942 appointing a City Council Special Events Subcommittee to provide recommendations for the City's events; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it appropriate to appoint the City Council Special Event Subcommittee to continue its service at this time to provide recommendations for the City's Deutschen Pfest and downtown events;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE:

1.	That the City Council hereby appoints:

- 2. That the Subcommittee will complete the following tasks:
 - Attend Deutschen Pfest Committee meetings and meet with City staff as needed to develop recommendations for the Deutschen Pfest event.
 - Attend meetings and meet with City staff as needed to develop recommendations for downtown events.
- 3. That the Subcommittee shall provide recommendations for Deutschen Pfest and downtown events and shall serve until November 2023 when the Subcommittee will terminate or the City Council will appoint again.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 13th day of December, 2022.

ASSED AND ALL ROVED uns 13	day of December, 2022.
	CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS
	Victor Gonzales, Mayor

ATTEST:		
Trista Evans		
City Secretary		